PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEIV EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK AS	01/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEIV EIRIKSSON NYSKAPING AS	
Street Address:	Postboks 1262 Pirsenteret	
City:	N-7462 Trondheim	
State/Country:	NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6145383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7595

Email: bwrigley@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Wrigley
Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410005-000137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Barbara A. Wrigley/

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONFIRMATION-NORWAY#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0914 40.00 61453

501246060

Manua Andrian Alou

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Leiv Eiriksson Nyskaping AS Leiv Eiriksson Senter 7462 TRONDHEIM

Your ref. Anniken Tinin Our ref.

1092/03 SB-GKL

Files

Date

2003-07-17

CONFIRMATION.

NYFOTEK AS, organization number 974 417 723 was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 5 May 1995.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 30 October 1998 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

LEIV EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 3 January 2003 LEIV EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK AS was dissolved for merger with LEIV EIRIKSSON NYSKAPING AS, organization number 984 829 906.

As a result of the merger, notification was given that LEIV EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK AS was struck off the Register of Business Enterprises on 12 April 2003.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Head of Section



Junior Executive Officer